

Present Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
J O Code (UDI No.) -WB 916
S C 132 / 2022
CNR No.WBNP 1000 0507 2022

Order No. 06 dated 29/05/2023

Sole accused **Kalipada Mondal** is present by filing hazira.

Prosecution takes no steps.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused as well as appearance of prosecution.

Ld.Advocate for the both sides are found absent.

Due to absent of the Ld.Advocate for the both sides, case is adjourned today and again fixed **24/01/2024** for appearance of accused as well as appearance of prosecution

Informed Prosecution at once.

D/C by me

A.S.J FTC-1.Basirhat.

ASJ. FTC-I. Basirhat.